THE DATASHEET OF
5PB1204CMGK8
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1©2022 Renesas Electronics Corporation June 7, 2022
Description
The 5PB12xx is a high-performance TCXO/LVCMOS clock
fanout buffer family with individual OE pin for each output.
The CLKIN pin can accept either a square wave (LVCMOS)

Information for POD links). The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this
document.
Ordering Information
“G” after the two-letter package code denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
Marking Diagrams
Notes:
1. “**” is the lot number.
2. “YWW”, “YW”, or “Y” are the last digit(s) of the year and week that the part was assembled.
3. “$” denotes mark location code.
4. “K” denotes extended temperature range device.
5. “XXX” denotes last three characters of Asm lot.
Part Number Carrier Package Description Temp. Range
5PB1203NTGK Cut Tape 10-pin DFN -40 to +105°C
5PB1203NTGK8 Tape and Reel 10-pin DFN -40 to +105°C
5PB1213NTGK Cut Tape 10-pin DFN -40 to +105°C
5PB1213NTGK8 Tape and Reel 10-pin DFN -40 to +105°C
5PB1204CMGK Cut Tape 16-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
5PB1204CMGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
5PB1214CMGK Cut Tape 16-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
5PB1214CMGK8 Tape and Reel 16-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
5PB1206NDGK Tube 20-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
5PB1206NDGK8 Tape and Reel 20-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
5PB1216NDGK Tube 20-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
5PB1216NDGK8 Tape and Reel 20-pin VFQFPN -40 to +105°C
203K
YW**
10-pin DFN
213K